DELTA - ROCKWELL
20" DRILL PRESS
PARTS MANUAL

PM-1879




Power Tools
-R o ELL

PM-1879

TEMPORARY PARTS LIST

11-1-56
20-INCH DRILL PRESS
QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ty PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TiTY PRICE
#20-427 | Hand-Feed Head Assembly (See fig- SP1614 Washers, 1/4 SAE 10
#20-437 ure 2 for details) SP1034 Hex Jam Nuts, 1/4-20 s 6
DP1186S Belt Guard Assembly ........... 1 SP2256 Rd. Hd. Drive Scrs., #4 x 5/16 5
DP1178 Hinge Strap 2 DP1401 Lock Nut, 1/4-20 6
DPI1179 Guard Link 1
DPI1181 Linkage Bar. | SP1605 Washer . ... cioursninel eterad 5
DP1183 Stud—Delta Guard 1 #20-641 Motor Pully Assembly .......... 1
DP1186 Upper Guard 1 DP1451 POlley | ... ..conscenmsiis Sapiutg 1
LBS-233 Name Plate 1 SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 1
SR235 Acorn Nut 1/4—28 1 SPGO7 Hex Head Screw,5/16-18 x1-1/4 .. 4
SP821 Curviage Bolt, 174-20 x 3/4 3 SP1703 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/16-18. .. 4
| heze 5P-1034
SP-606 — SP-Je;Jé-@?/
SP-1703 -—*';?’;_ g "@— _&\ DP 140
—_— i | | HEAD ASSEMBLY
.‘:f — e _ |
B SP-1030
- salod T \DP 45T i
| SP-1703
' sp-277 o
"r, |
= _____1
| DPIIBO

DPIIT79

LSl

SP-1605

SR-235 |
T

DPliBe SP-16|4 —=®

ori183 —=Ff

DPII78

-

—\_
=7

_— " sP-1401
LBS5-233
SP-2256

sﬁ(;
SP-1614
SP-1034

SP-821

Figure 1. Hand-Feed Head, Belt Guard, and Motor Pulley




20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TiITY PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
Hand-Feed Head Assembly (No. 2 DP1070 Elevating Unit Opening Cover Plate 1
Morse Taper Spindle) ........... 1 DP1088 Depth Gage Guande -0 -0 s 1
Hand-Feed Head Assembly (No. 3 DP1479 Degth Vgnier ................. 1
Morse Taper Spindle) ........... 1 DP1478 Pinion Retainer | vt i 1
gg}éé; Il;iead .......................... 1 DP1477 Pinion Socket Head Retaining Screw 1
T T e 1 DP1475 Quill Adjusting Screw .......... 2
DP1173 Top Bearing Holder ............ 1 DP1394S | Quill Locking Stud Assembly .. .. 1
DP1008S |  Pulley Assembly ................ 1 DP1394 Quill Locking Stud ............ 1
DP1008 Insert ..... D 1 DP1442 Hind Kaob. oot i 1
DP1449 Pulley Bearing Spacer ......... 1 SP2433 Groove Pin, No. 1, 5/32 x 7/8 .. 3
SP2668 S 1 DP1474 Spring Pin ... _ 1
DP1448 - R ——— 1 d Lockine Btk 07 100 1
SP5360 BEREINE oo 2 DP1473 o ?\‘; g SRtk e
SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 | 2 Dp1489 | Crown B .o cccoim it e :
DP1009 Bottom Bearing Holder .. ... 1 DP1488 L"‘?“‘“g Blogk ..o pupi i an :
DP1012S Spindle Assembly (No. 2 Morse DP1469 Quf“ Il.ockmg i . ?
R R SR B DP1467 Adjusting Plug Washer ... .. ... .. 2
o DP1486 Washer .. oo iaiviisivi it v 1
DP1013S Sp:ndle ASSEmbl}" (NO. 3 Morse DP].‘SSS 6 T A R 1
TAPEEY « oo, 1 DP1391 (D) Washer ;v shies i ad 1
DP1003 o N 1 DP1464 Bearing Spring Washer .......... 1
DP1012 Spindle (No. 2 Morse Taper) . 1 SP2486 Ball Oiler, L/d-inch ... foobasy 1
SP2662 KEY .. ..o i iS00 a e S 1
DP1013 Spindle (No. 3 Morse Taper) 1 DP1451 A Motor Pulley Assembly (See ﬁgure_
DP1050 Flinger Collar ,:..... = 1 1 for details) oot 1
DP1443 ] 1 #521 OV BEEE ke e e 1
DP1354 SEap RIDE - . oo bussnarevs 1 DP1452 Hand Knob' . .. isvimr s 1
DP1481 Tower-Bearing ool 1
DP1468 Upper Bearing ............... 1 DP1367 Switch Cover ... st i 1
SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 2 SPGO5 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2. . 5
DP10145 Rﬂtl;-;m Spring and Housing Assem- SPGO7 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 .. 1
o e R EE PR R 1 SPG71 Hex Head Screw, 1/2-20 x 1 .... 1
DP1014 Spring Housing ............... 1 SP553 Round Head Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/2 “
DP1440 Return Spring ................ 1 SP503 Round Head Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 2
Groove Pin, No. 4, 3/16 x 3/4 . 2
Socket Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 3
DP1015S8 Hand Wheel Assembly ........... 1 SP208 Holl Ser 5 4 4
DP1015 Hand Wheel Hub ............ 1 P16 e LR A .
DP1441 Hand Wheel Spoke ........... 3 SP1605 Washer, St’d.. 5716 1 S e 1
DP1454 Hand Wheel Knob 3 SP1620 \Washer, S.A.E., 5/16 ........... 4
= SP1703 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/16 ... .. 3
DP1182S Motor Plate Assembly (See figure :
3 for details) ................ 1 Roll Pin, 3/16 x 5/8 ........... 3
DP1010S Depth Gage and Nut Assembly .. 1 SPG26 Hex Head Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4. ... 3
DPI1010 Depth Gage Assembly ......... 1 SPG0G Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8. i g 2
DP1038 Adjusting Stop Collar ....... 1 SP1030 Hex Nut, 5/16-18. 4 1
SPG74 * Depth Gage ................ 1 S5P501 Round Head SCrew, 1/4 20x1. 2
Hex Head Screw, 5/16-24 x SP912 Round Head Bolt, 1/4-20 x 4- 1/2 4 1
Y R 1 SP5000 Serial Number Plate.
SP1206 Hex I<Iu:, 5/1624 .......... 1 SP1029 Hex Nur, 1/420:. ... .. 5 0 v 1
SP1006 Hex Jam Nut, 5/8-18 ....... 1 SP2252 #2 Rd. Hd. Dr. Rivet, 3/16 T - 3
SP1620 Washer, S.A.E., 5/16 ....... 1 SP506 Round Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/8. 1
SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 . 1
DP1470 Depth Gage Adjusting Nurt . ... 2
DP1465 Mlasher . ... . ... 1
DP1039 Oil Splash Guard Sleeve ........ 1
DP11868 Belt Guard Assembly (See figure 1
for details) .................. 1
DP1175 Rear Bracket 1
DP1176 L. H. Side Cover. . 1
DP1177 R. H. Side Cover. .. 1
DP1185 Guard Pan.. ... ... 1
DP1180 Front Bracket ... .. 1
DP1496 Sleeve. 4 2
DP1497 Spring Clip. TR 1
DP1354 SnapRing.._.._....._.. 1
DP1353 “O" Ring . . R 1
DP1415 Roll Pin, 5/32 x 1- 1/4 ....... 1

L 4 i i .. i i & i E 7 i



20-INCH DRILL

521

SP-2486
Sl

PRESS

SP-1703

Er RPLLTS

OP 1185

DP14B6
S,

o DFH-BSE’ &f . l
VT (&=
oPp— SP—.S?I ’

$P-50]
~3 DP-It57 .
|

DFIIB2S

|
o DPI+& 4
DP1489 |

DPIooBS

DPIITI

SP-5360

DPI448

|
SP-217
DPlo0B
DFi4 43

@__, 5P-5360

3 DPI00S
< \ SP-607
b b _-r"'-/
S = e sP-1029
- DPI002
DPIO70
SP-1620
~ ' ‘ DPI177 OPI485
DP1I76 $P-605 o \
sp-912 N ;5”“2 ik
: e DPI14
S snioE DP 1474
g DP108S
B = e ET RIS V_ﬁ N Y W SP059 D
= _— DPI452 \ DPI454
& sp ' DPI967
f '”":’5\Q BN DPI473 1475 DPIOISS
5P-2252 o e DPI477 DPI+67
SP-5000 DPI479 DPIOI45 SP-503
DF 1470
T
ot
"__,"" DPIOI3 DPlOI4 DP1465 ——<=
. pPIOIZ DP 1470
bPises DPIOIZS
sP-2]7 OR
s i DPIOI3S
= DP1038 A P
B S
S e 3
8 9 DPI353 =
DPI003 &
“orits1”
GFIO30 “ppi3ss

Figure 2. Hand-Feed Head




20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
DP1182S | Motor Plate Assembly ............ 1 #20.527 | Power-Feed Head Assembly (See fig-
DP1182 Moror Base oo aivaiiaiiaes 1 #20-537 are 5 for deailsy .. oo
DP1019S | Motor Base Bracket Assembly ... 1 DP1186S | Belt Guard Assembly ........... 1
DP1019 Motor Mounting Plate ........ 1 DP1178 Hinge Strap.. 2
DP1499 e A T R e R 1 DP1179 Guoard Eioke 1
DP1498 Youg P ...... e 1 DP1181 Linkage Bar. ... 1
SP2730 Roll Pin, 3/16 x I 1/2 e — 2 DP1183 Stud—Delta Guard 1
DP1110 Motor Mount Cam ............. 1 DP1186 Upper Guard. . 1
DP14578 Collar Assembly ..........00000,.- 1 LB5-233% Name Plate (3 5/16 D) Delta 1
IS)FI';l(;iSS? E{Ollll"“ e S """ /4 ------- /4 1 SR235 Acorn Nut, 1/4-28. P 1
ollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 2 SP821 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4 25t

Snap Ring, Waldes #51-50 . 2 SP1614 Washers, 1/4 SAE .. . ; 10
DP1458S Shafe Assembly ..ooooioiiiiienn 1 SP1034 Hex Jam Nuts, 1/4-20 &
DP1458 BEREE i RS 1 SP2256 Rd. Hd. Drive Scrs., #4 x 5/16 2
DP1416 Handle ...................... 1 DP1401 Lock Nut, 1/4-20. .. e 4
DP1415 Roll Pin, 5/32 x 1- 1/4 ........ 1
DP1494 Base Hinge Pin ............ 1 SP1605 e i
DP1412 et R 1 #20-641 bl 1

Hex Head Screw, 1/2-13 x 3 .... 1 Motor Pulley Assembly ......... :
SP1107 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 ..| 1 DP1451 Pulley ........ccvonnencaensns
SP1106 Hex Jam Nut, 1/2-13 ........... 1 SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 i

SP6O7 Hex Head Screw,5/16-18 x 1-1/4 4
SP1703 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/16 .... 4
5P 1006 —{B
e
)~
~ -~
od o
o l«— DPl 182
DPI412

DP 416

DP 4583
DP 1415

—_—— — -

D%\

P 107

Figure 3. Motor Plate

DP 1494

'



- .

20-INCH DRILL PRESS

| S5PiG14  SPI034

1401 —_
SPG%\hﬁstcﬂ- DPI4 < (0PI4SI
@ 0 HEAD ASSEMBLY
5P|103/”i_ Lo . - —
[ ,-~|I e ~ | SP217
: = T — | _-SPi030
i i P
| e 0 =
DPI11T5 - é/bF'ITOS
e [ IS
B
5P160 DPi |80
BF”KQ SP506
SPLOT i
%w
5R235 |
SPILId — e
DP|I78 DP118I
DPI186G DP1183 ' ]
SP1401 sPazl
SPI034 ool
w\\svzzsc
DPIITS LBS233
-
DP1186S
Figure 4. Power-Feed Head, Belt Guard, and Motor Pulley
QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY |PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
Power-Feed Head Assembly (No. 2 DP1003 Rack i.ocobimmiines on ol Snes 1
Morse Taper Spindle) .......... 1 DP1012 Spindle (No. 2 Morse Taper) .. 1
Power-Feed Head Assembly (INo. or
Morse Taper Spindle) ........... 1 DP1013 Spindle (No. 3 Morse Taper) .. 1
DP1171 L B 1 DP1050 Flinger Collar ... o iiniani 1
DP1005 Tty AN U - 1 DP1443 Collar . oivosiilivainn o 1
DP1173 Top Bearing Holder ............ 1 DP1354 Soap BINE| ... .o e AP 1
Pulley Assembly ................ 1 DP1481 Lower Beating ......civeuod 1
DP1008 Lo e s e e T 1 DP1468 Upper Bearing oo oo 1
SP2668 1 e L 1 SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 2
DP1449 WMy e e 1 DP1014S Return Spring and Housing Assem-
DP1448 PR e e e B 1 bly voivhebimieiana bR 1
SP5360 LT A Ny - 2 DP1014 Spring: Housing 4o ottt 1
SP217 Hollow Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 1 DP1440 Return Spring 5.0 0 SIS 1
SP14 30 Roll Pin, 5/32 x 1-1/4 ........ 1 Groove Pin, No. 4, 3/16 x 3/4 2
DP1009 Bottom Bearing Holder ......... 1 DP10158 Hand Wheel Assembly ......... 1
DP1012S Spindle Assembly (No. 2 Morse DP1015 Hand Wheel Hub ............ 1
Taper) S R 1 DP1441 Hand YWheel Spoke ... o250 3
or DP1454 Hand Wheel Knob ............ 3
DP1013S Spindle Assembly (No. 3 Morse DP1182S Motor Plate Assembly (See figure 3
; TR e R R 1 for demilsy ... .. 7 nin i 1




20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION Tty PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
Power-Feed Head Assembly (Cont'd.) SP2432 Groove Pin, No. 1, 5/32 x 7/8 . 1
Depth Gage and Stop Assembly .. 1 DP1474 Spting Pin ... e - 1
DP1038 A Depth Gage and Nut Assembly . 1 DP1473 Head Locking Sla . 1
DP1010S Depth Gage Assembly - 1 DP1472 Clutch Ad;usnng Nut (See ﬁgure
DP1010 Adjusting Stop Collar ... .. 1 6. s 1
DP1038 Depth Gage . 1 DP1471 Clutch Lock \Tut (See ﬁgure 6) 1
SPG74 Hex Head Screw, 5/1( 24 x DP1469 Quill Locking Plug ......... 3
D e R 1 SP1604 Washer 5/16 Plain 4
SP1206 Hex Nut, 5/16-24 ........ 1 DP1467 Adjusting Plug Washer .. ... .. .. 2
SP1001 Hex Jam Nut, 5/8-18 ... .. 1 DP1485 Washer oo i v i e 1
SP1620 Washer, S.A.E., 5/16 1
SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 1 DP1466 Fibre Washer (See figure 6) ..... AR/
SP1470 Depth Gage Adjusting Nut .. 2 DP1391 sk (L T St 1
SP1465 Fibre Washer ..... 1 DP1464 Bearing Spring Washer ......... 1
Micro Adjusting Stop Assembly | 1 SP2486 Ball Oiler, 1/4-inch ............ 1
gll:}{l)g; gs:g SS[:;]:' Lock Washer ... i DP1463 Spring Guide Pin .. ... 3
P el el DP1462 Clutch Release Pin (See ﬁgure 6) 1
SP1444 Adjusting Screw . ........... 1 K :
SP1459 Lock Nut ... a1 e Wi Eee 1 .
500 | Woodruff Key ool s
e R(;unld/dHead Sdew NO 10'32 1 DP1389 Compression Spring (See figure 6) 1
DP1039 | Oil Splash Guard Sleeve ........ | 1 DP1388 Compression Spring (See figure 6) | 2
DP1186S Belt Guard Assembly (See figure i Worm Gear Assembly (See figure
for details) .. 1 6) ..... L
DP1061S Clutch Lever Assembl\ (See ﬂgure 6 Motor Pulley Assembl} (See ﬁgure
for details) .... 1 9H 1
S0 | Cluich Release Assembly (Sce fig- #49-102 V" Belt. oot i 1
6 for derails) .. .. 1 #49-101 N Bele 1
DP1063S Clutch Disc r\ssembl} (See hgure #521 V" Belt .....iceteonn vuen 1
o ; 1 DP1452 Hand Knob .. .. 1
DP1065 Key Block (Su: hgure (,) A 1 DP1454 Feed Knob (See ﬁgure 6) ...... 1
DP1066 Cover Plate (See figure 6) : 1 DP1453 Thrust Bearing (See figure 6) 1
DP1070 Elevating Unit Opening Cover p[a[e 1 SP5000 Serial Plate. ... i aiieia 1
DP1074 Thrust Disc (See figure 6) .. ... 1 DP1367 Switch: Cover: .. ... o S 1
DP1076 Clutch Thrust Collar (See hgure 6) 1 SPG605 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 1/2 .. 5
SPGO7 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 .. 1
DP1081S Belt Tension Bracket Assembi} 1 SP649 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 ... 2
DP1071 Roller Bracket . Cee 1 SPG71 Hex Head Screw, 1/2-20x1 ...... 1
DP1078 Slide Retainer Plare 1 SP553 Round Head Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/2 2
Roller Assembly .............. 1 SP555 Round Head Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8
DP1079 o T R, S R TR 1 (See figute ) |- i i S 4
DP1439 Bushing e T T 2 SP503 Round Head Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8 . 2
St Belt Tension Bracket ... | 1 SP721 Fillister Head Screw, No. 10-32 x
DP1119 Shde - Bar oo seanas e s 1 1/2 (See BEure 63 ..o ki 4
L o i Al B SP294 Socket Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 | 2
DPM:’;G Washer 3 Socket Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 3
2 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/16
DP1435 Spring Pin 2 2
DP1434 Tension Spring 1 (See figure) 6)) < coouutii R
DP1433 I R 1 SP208 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 .. 1
2 o T Nut, 1/4-20 (See figure 6) .. 1
SP663 Hex Head S(re“ 5/16 24 x 3/4 1 SP]OZ? Hex x
SP451 Flat Head Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8 1 5?1603 Washer St'd., 5/16 ......... PA i
SP429 Flat Head SCrE“’, 1/4’-28 x 1/2 ) 2 SPL§20 Washer, S.A.E., 5/‘16 ...........
SP549 Round Head Screw, No. 6-32 x SP1703 | Lock Washer, Medium, 5/16 ..... :
e 4
DP1088 Depth Gage Guide . ... 1
DP1096S Clutch Housing ASSembI) (See ﬁg
ure 6 for details) . .. 1
DP1126 Pressure Disc (See figure () 1
DP1127 Clutch Disc (See figure 6) . 1
DP1128S Countershaft Assembly (See ﬁgure
6 for details) . 1
DP1479 Depth Vernier R 1
DP1478 Pinion Retainer ............. 1
DP1477 Pinion Socket Head Retaining Su’ew 1
DP1476 Adjusting Set Screw (See ﬁgure 6) 1
DP1475 Quill Locking Screw ......... 2
DP1492§ Quill Locking Stud Assemblg,r 1
DP1492 Buill Locking Stod .oovuiaan 1
DP1442 Hand Knob Ry 1

6




am am M B - M E E B EE =R ER R
I *

20-INCH DRILL PRESS

521 SP-5360 ﬂ‘/s”‘z“a
SP-217
=
49-/01 i
SP-2486 =
SP-1703
U DPI448
= oPl100B
pDPIIT3
DP | 464
%—DPH?B
—oritis
@-—sp-saso
+9-102

~ SP-€49 spisos

DPI1473

DPIDO9

g S5P-451
-e—DP|436

L O+—pp 439
D——np 1079 \pp
10794

T B=—DP1433
DP 1438
DP 1437
oPIOTI @ DP1433
SP-543
DPI435 5P-663
DpPio78

DPIOBI
j SP429
_A ‘;"" DPIIIY

0PI435  pless

DPIITI DP1463 —
; =i e‘ -
N DPI474 DPIOOS 3 [T,
DP 1185 = e &
DPIOBE { T 1 DPIOIS
5P-2662
-f620
P \%- — SP2600 e A
SP-5000 o i BO5RE.|
§es . -7 DPI0I5S
3 s ST SP-553
-
2 DPI33I (
SP-1605 B __—— DPiOI3 SP-551 ~_ DP 1444
sp-2252  \ (-9 \irey Qpras? . orioi2 arreih ___,m
% 1 DPI475 sp-217 3
DPIOI 45 DP 1468 DP|+657':‘
DPI$52 bpioIZS | sk i DPIOTS
sp-¢05 DPI473 OR | é
opions - o th e

DPIOI 4

-
: et
DP 1440 olonii
DPIO3BA L) ori481 /@g

DPIOSO " DPI354

DP1459

DPiIO38

SPET4
SP-16208

L2

DPIDIOS

DPI1353

Figure 5. Power-Feed Head

DFlOIO

g,
SP-1717 s aad
sp-1001 —®

SP-607
DPI454



20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN. QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
DP1061S| Clutch Lever Assembly ............ 1 DP1446 | Fibre Washer .. ... bbu isecas AR
DP1061 Ehiteh Lever ©ocvniisenieas 1 DP14 62 | Clutch Release Pin .............. 1
DP1008 Thpase Collar |, . ...... . 5000000 1 DP1389 | Compression Spring . ............. 1
SP1418 R T R S S ——————— 2 DP1388 | Compression Spring ............. 2
SP1001 Hex Jam Nut, 5/16-18 . ... 2 DP1491A] Worm Gear Assembly ........... 1
SP1752 Lock Washer, Internal Teeth 5/16 2 DP1124 Key i viooistratns it e g 2
DP1062S | Clutch Release Assembly .......... 1 DP1491 Worm Gear| .. = ol 1
DP1062 Front Cover Plate .............. 1 SPG802 Groove Pin, No. 1, 1/8 x 3/4 .... 2
DP1087 Release Lever .................. 1 DP1454 | Feed Knob . !....si e i 1
DP1420 Release Lever Spacer . ... 1 DP1453 | Thrust Bearing . .. sb i s S 1
DP1419 Socket Head Screw, 5/16- 24 x 1 1/4 1 SP555 Round Head Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8. .. 4
SP1605 Washer, St'd.,, 5/16 ............ 1 SP721 Fillister Head Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2 4
DP1063S | Clutch Disc Assembly ............ 1 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/16 . .. 2
DP1065 L T [ R S S N 1 SP1029 Hex Nut, 1/4:20 ... b U 1
DP1066 CoverPla:e__......,...._......., 1
DP1074 Thrust Disc ........c.cvvvvinunen.. 1
DP1076 ey Thrust Collar ..o ool 1
DP1096S | Clutch Housing Assembly .......... 1
DP1058 Clutch Housing Cover .......... 1
DP1073 e Shate ... oocuccoeeians 1
DP1096 Clutch Housing P 1
DP1432 Oil Cup Screw ................ 1
DP1431 e R e 1 )
DP1430 Worm Shaft Collar g 1
DP1429 o B 1
DP1485 BN e e 1
DP1427 e e e R R e R 1 QUAN-
DP1426 G 1 O 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY |PRICE
L T e 1
SP2486 Ball Oiler, l/4-inch ............. 1 #20-661 | Elevating Unit Complete. ... AT
DP1425 Grease Cup .... T 1 DP10378 | Elevating Gear Box Assembly ..... AR
Key, 3/16 x 3/16 x 1" ) i 1 DP1037 Worm Gear Housing .......... 1
SP2607 Wondroft Key |...covoivmmmni o 1 DP1082 Gear Shaft |- BT e 1
DP1424 Worm Pinion Gear ............. 1 DP1428 Washer . iinsitina b it 1
DP14938 Pulley Assembly 1 DP1485 WIGShEr ... by s U 2
DP1493 Palley ...os 1 DP1411 Nasher .« b odviste s UG 1
SP202 Hollow Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 2 DP1410 Washer .oloyeraiee S i Sl 2
DP1423 RCEST- BEATIOE .. oo s s 1 SP2486 Ball Oiler, 1/4-ineh Lo mowine 1
DP1422 AHless Beating ... oo vsne v i SP2668 KEY oo onmie Gl R 1
DP1421 Bronze Bushing i DP1364 Spur Gear Lo.anahedies foan N 1
DP1385 Beedr Chare ... 1 DP1408 Worm: ... hiidsdea e 1
SP4501 Fillister Head Screw 1/4 20 x 1 1/-’( 4 DP1407 NVOTHL (HBAE cvvov irietr e R 1
SP208 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 .. 1 DP14568 Crank Assembly ........... ... 1
SP2252 Drive Screw, No. 2 x 3/16 ...... 4 DP1456 Crank: b i ins s 1
DP1126 B TETRTR [5 TET id  RSRS O 1 DP1403 Crank Handle .o.L b e 1
DP1127 Elutel Bise oo 1 DP1402 2T S e L 1
DP1128S | Countershaft ;-‘\ssembl)r Moidl E S 1 DP1406 Thrust Beacing ..o ot 1
DP1091A Idler Bracket Assembly ......... 1 SPG51 Hex Head Screw, 1/4-28 x 1/2 .. 1
DP1091 Idler Bracket R 1 SPG6G3 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-24 x 3/4 .. 3
DP1361 Bieline . . oooniaanienay 2 SP208 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 .. 2
DP1128 Countershaft Spindle ......... ... 1 FJ316 Washer, S.A.E, 5/B Lot ana 1
DP1384 DORRBE s S 1 Groove Pin, No, 5, 1/d x 1 ..... 1
DP1447S| Collar Assembly ................ 2 DP1059S | Thrust Collar Assembly ............ AR.
DP1447 R .l s e s 1 DP1057 Thrast Bearing ... Lol S 1
SP208 Hollow Set Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 2 DP1059 Thrust Bearing ... 4. Fis Sl 1
DP1365 BHESERD. v e 1 DP1405 Guide: SCOeW - e e ovi b 2
Key, 3/16 x 3/16x 1”7 . ........ ... 2 SP31 Bearing Ball . . o sodleangi 38
DP1446S Pilley Assemhbly ...oooasocnes 1 SP1001 Hex Jam Nut, 5/16-18 ......... 2
DP1446 Bulfey: . - I DP1487 | Lotk Plug ihiibiiisiemioiea e AR
SP206 Hollow Set Screw 5/16 18 x S/l( 1 DP1489 | Rack ..... ..l iieiviiiensrea ai AR
DP14458 Balleyr Ascembly oo | SPG49 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 1 ..... AR
DP1445 Brbey bl 1 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 ... AR
SP208 Hollow Set Screw. 1/4 20 x 1/4 1 Hollow Set Screw, 1/2-13 x 1/2 .. .. AR
DP1476 | Adjusting Set Screw ............... 1 SP1620 Washer, SAE. 5/16 0 naaeee AR
DP1472 | Clutch Adjusting Nut ............. 1 SP2730 Roll Pin, 3/16 x 1-1/2Z .. .coouiin: A.R
DP1471 | Clutch Lock Nut ................. 1 SP5030 Groove Pin, No. 1, 3/16 x 3/4 ... .. A.R

- O O W W OO W O W e e




a A A &

20-INCH DRILL PRESS

ppiags SRz
ST SP5IIB__
§.—oP1432 e, -
DPI47]

@@~—DP 1485 DPi4
SPS555 DPI0Te

o)
£+
DPI493 \_ %
e \\’.g, DPIOT4
—— sp202 N\ ¥ g
) = DPIOGLAS
‘-—"Mopuao DPI49IA
R 6}t?w|425 ! 0 Q
: % @'{ DFP 066
DPI0GS,

DPIIZT
,/ dﬁ\ OPI4L3 - ii‘i' e }wm&]

DPI28BB
SP208
DPII28 >
DP11285

e.-—-——DPI.’aﬁl

P1011) DPIO3IA

DP 1365 B‘__,_'-DPIB{.I'

DPI44T ;
0914475{ 5P208 ﬁ- P1445
DPI4455
/SPZM /

Figure 6. Power-Feed Components

DP (485 £ [—— DP 1489
DP 1410 =
SP66d —(Tom oPI3e4 B
}7517 208
. -—
%% - DP 1410
5P2G68 @K
SP1620 _A{ B~ sp6e3
o DP 1407
‘/E#__ s DP (485
-~
DPl|408
SP248G6—g
prPi4dtl L-Y<
FJ3l6
DPI42 ((!?@) ©
105
@@lbrlazo 1)
5
sdesg  OFHO

:zsl
DPI456 ?
DPT402 2
P 0?\"5b

Figure 7. Elevating Unit




20-INCH DRILL PRESS

sP3lle

DPI355

SP3I2|
: DPI362
5P1L06
SPI527 —.g
:
: SPLI
= |
DP 1356

DPI357

sPioze —-BD

Figure 9. Mortising Attachment
and Hold-Down #20-640

10

QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
#20-660 |Tilting Table and Handle Assembly 1
DP1030S Tilting Table Assembly 1
DP1030 Eilang Table | ... o0 1
DP1086 ab¥et Stud || 1
Bracket and Stud Assembly .. .. 1
DP1104 THLHNE BOACKED . - - vosvismns 1
DP1367 L e S R 1
DP1392 FLLit A R g 1
DP1376 e Y Y 1
DP1375 T o T 1
DP1374 Locating Pin with 7/16-14 Hex
T A N - 1
DP1373 Tilting Table Guge ............ 1
SP1202 Hex Jam Nut, 5/8-18 ... ...... 2
SP2257 Drive Screw, No. 4 x 1/4 ... ... 3
DP1490 FT U e R e 1
DP1488 Eaploing Plag: .. 00 oveona 1
DP1359 b T N 1
DP1416 Handle 1
DP136G8 LTl A T Ly R R R S 1
DP1366 Hex Jam Nut, 7/16-24 .......... 2

2
DpP 5?;?
SP2433

e e
DPI3555

DP136b

DPl4le

P 1490
," Pl488
DP1359
_ DPI3GT
{ ™ -
| ~
I ™
| . AY
~ N \
| - |
| o fi U SPl202
| ¥ 5p2257 DPI3T6
! | DPI373 pPl39z
| |
r I :
| |
I |
: DPI08G DPI374
|
|
|
L
DP1104
Figure 8. Tilting Table #20-660
QUAN-

PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
#20-640 | Mortising Attachment Complete .
DP1100S |Mortising Auwachment Assembly .. .. 1
DP1100 Mortising Chisel Holder ...... .. 1
SP3118 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 3 . ... |
SP309 Square Head Set Screw, 5/16-18 x
SP1030 Hex Nut, $/16-18 oo s 1
SP1703 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/16 . ... 1
DP1356 S |Hold-Down and Guide Assembly ... . 1
DP1358 Hold-Down Bracket ........... .. 1
DP1357 Work Holder, Curved ........ .. 2
DP1356 FORCE . s oot omrwirbr b s 1
DP13555 Guide Adjusting Stud and Handle

Assembly 1
DP1355 Adpusting Stud:, . .. oen oo bE S 1
DP1352 Hand Koob . o i biaaiais 1
SP2433 Groove Pin, No. 1, 5/32x 7/8 .. 1
DP1362 =17, RN S B T 1
SP3121 Hex Head Screw, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2 .. 2
SP1111 Hollow Set Screw, 3/8-16 x 3/8 .. 1
SP1527 Thumb Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 ... ... 2
SP1026 Hex Nut, 3/8-16 . ..conchn i 0inRE 2
SP1606 Washer, St'd., 3/8 .... 4




.

& B

20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TiTY PRICE
DP10365 | Column and Cradle Assembl} (fnr
overhead model) . ] 1 DPI3&I|S
#20-625 7 TR T N D 1
DP10598 Collar Assembly (See ﬁgure? ) 1 DPI&SI
DP1057 Theust Bearing . .............. 1 PI38I
DP1059 Thrust Bearing ............. .. 1
DP1405 Guide Screw 2 SP -£05
SP31 Bearing Ball . ) 38 DPI48 5
SP5438 Hex Jam Nut, 5/16-18 ... .. .. 2 °P|333
DP1085S Eadle: Assemnbly . oooooen s 1 DOPiO85
DP1085 Cradle .. 1 DPI366
DP1381 Eccentric Seud ................ 4 i SP-1607
DP1381S Eccentric Stud Assembly . ... ... 4 -'——- e e 0T
DP1381 Eccentric Stud ... ... ... .. .. 1 Ogj‘”’j :) & A
DP1383 T 1 e L
1 a €ATINE . .. .. .. ......... 7
SPGOS Hex Head Eull, 5/16-18 x 1/2| 1 OP 141 —4 ? DPl4Ie
DP1380 Wiper Bracket ................ 2 DP1488 SPI226
DP1379 Wiper Bracket ................ 2 DPI38Z pplagT
DP1378 Felt Wiper 4
DP1377 BEMIBSTIMEE oo o 4 DPI1377
Al , DPI3T8
DP1387 Locking Plug Smd ____________ 1
DP1490 Acme Nut, 5/8-8 . 2 DPIB?B
DP1382 Porking Plug: «ovivic coon 1 DPI379 o
DP1488 Laeiing Plug .oocioiiaaas 1 &
DP1383 21T o U 4 ?
DP1485 W’ashcr..........,.......,... 4 DPI380 gp'sny
Ball Bearing . 4 DPI3T7
SPG605 Hex Head Screw, 5/16 18 x 1/2 4 SP50
SP504 Round Head Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 8
SP1226 " Hex Jam Nut, 5/8-18 ........ 1
DP1393 Eoglk Plug .. .|..... 0000icnesronns 2 20-625
DP1489 o L 1 SRiREY: et "
SP210 Hollow Set Screw, 1/2-13 x 1/2 .. 2
SP2730 Raoll Pin, 3/16 x 1-1/2 . ......... 1
Roll Pin, 3/8 x 1-1/2 ............ 2
DP1399 Ram Locking Soud ....oo0oaiieie 1 prR|D59 S
DP1413 Locking Plug 1
DP1414 | Locking Plug 1
DP1416 Handle 1
DP1366 Hex Jam Nut, 7/16-24 2 .
SP1607 Wash{ar, SCey 7/16 +ovv v 1 Figure 10. Column and Cradle
QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY |PRICE
DP1016 | Stop Collar (for floor model) .. .... 1 SP1613 Washer, S¢'d., 5/8 . il 4
#20-651 | Single Sl WaABle .. .o 1 SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 ... 4
#20-652| - Two Spindle Table ............... 1 SP5126 Lag Screw, 3/8 x'6 ... -0l 6
#20-653 Three Splndle Table ....oovonnn.. 1 SP245? Pxpe pIug, 1/2'14 .............. 2
#20-654| Four Spindle Table .............. 1 SP1606 Washer, Scd, 3/8 ............. 6
#20-655| Five Spindle Table Assembly ...... 1 DIZIO(.;ZE’ Base Casting (for floor model) .... 1
DP1025S|  Five Spindle Table .............| 1 J 20,030 | Production Tuble sl S N NI
DP1112 s : 31 Table . ivoivineei o st 1
e . :
DP1113 T DP1404 LOCleg Slud ................. 1
1 v e R 1 #50-399 | Table Les A L :
DP1372 T e R 2 b aL e Leg Assembly (one pair) .... ;
Eg ...........................
SPI206 | iex Ny /s | 365479 | Hex Head Bolt 3/410x 1-1/4 | 6
SP1613 Wb bl s 4 753 Washer, St'd., 3/4. .. . 6
Asher, ot d., e Table Leg Assembly 12 palr) 1
SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 .... 4 #50-506 | e SRl 3
SP5126 Lag Screw, 3/8 x 6 ............ 6 SP5479 Hex Head Bolt, 3/4-10 x 1-1/4 .. 9
SP2437 Bipe Plug. 17214 ...oniimvmnnns 2 SP1753 Washer, 34 ! : 9
SP1606 Washer, Std,, 3/8 .............. 6 #20-629 | Column and Bracket™ Assembly (for
#20-656 | Six Spindle Table Assembly 1 production bench models) ...... AR,
DP1026S Six Spindle Table .......i..o00n 1 DP1033 Column Bracket (for shrink fit) 1
DP1112 Table 1 # 20-626 Column, 42" ... . bt 1
DP1113 TGN S 1 DP6702 Roll Pin, t/2 x l:if3. . 1
DP1372 Pin S .- 2 Hex Head Screw, 5/8-18 x 2-1/2 4
Hex Head Screw S/B 18 x 3 i 4 FJj316 Washer; S.AE, S/8 . L F oun 4
SP1206 Hex Nut, 5/8-18 ............. 4 #20-624 | Column Bracket w/Set Screws

1



20-INCH DRILL PRESS

QUAN- QUAN-
PART NO, DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TITY PRICE
DP1033 Column Bracket .............. 1 DP 1489 Crown INut . cosn Bl s e 1
#20-627 Column, 66" e 1 DP 1488 Locking Block iiiiiin e ne o 1
SPG702 Roll Pin, 1/2 x 1- I/’Z ......... 1 DP 1486 NTASHEOL . .v vocoviis snacb i 1
Hex Head Screw, 5/8-18 x 2-1/2 .. 4 DP1485 Washer ... ..cocue. oo Al e 2
FJ316 NWasher. S AE., S/B .....oi...n. 4 DP1360 Washer ... i e AR
DP10955 | Four Spindle Table Assembly ...... 1 DP1448 Spring Washer ..... 1
DP1095 Table, Right Hand End ......... 1 # 968 Chuck Arbor, No. 2 Morse Taper 1
DP1495 Table, Left Hand End .......... 1
Hex Head Screw, 5/8-11 x 3 .... 4 #17-820 | Chuck Arbor, No. 3 Morse Taper 1
L L O 4
FJ316 i T S S S 4 DP1398 Handle (for overhead model)
SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 ...... 4 DP1483 | Locking Handle . s 1
Dowel Pin, 1/2 x 1-1/2 2 SP6O7 Hex Head Screw, 5/16- 18 x 3/4 AR
Six Spindle Table Assembly ....... 1 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 .. A.R
#20-659 Table, Intermediate ............. 1 SP869 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 7 (for floor
#20-657 Table, Right Hand End .......... 1 model) ..o i 4
#20-658 Table, Left Hand End ........... 1 SP509 Round Head Screw, 1/4 20 X l/?. e AR
Hex Nut, 5/8-11 ............... 8 SP1125 Hollow Set Screw, 1/2-13 x 1 2
SPG691 Hex Head Screw, 5/8-11 x 3 ..... 8 SP5126 Lapg Screw, 3/8 x 6 o AR
FJ3l6 Neasher, SAE., 5/8 ............ 8 SP2437 Pipe Plug, 172 ..o teptn sty 2
SP1717 Lock Washer, Medium, 5/8 ...... 8 SP1307 Square Nut, 3/8-16 (for floor model) 4
Bowel Pin, 1/2 x 1.1/2 oo 4 DP1366 | Hex Jam Nut, 7/16-24 ............ 2
1L T o 1 e e T O e S 1 SPI614 Washer, St'd.; 1/4 .. ive il AR.
DP1439 | Nut (for overhead model) ........ 1 SP1606 Washer, St’d., BB o AR.
#20-628 | Column, 78". Roll Pin, 3/8 x 112 o s A.R.
DPIOIG DPI487 )
=) / 20-626 \@ (42 IN. 1G.) W
20650 opuse
DP1031 DPI+04+ BPIsse . g e ﬁe‘ fo
DP 1366 = —
SP-6702 . FJ3ie
If’ *2 MORSE t3s8
DPID33 *3 MORSE ™“!7-820
1~ -] DP 1483 %
/D SP2437
20-627
(66 IN.LG.) [j 50-506
D
SP1125
pPlIO27
20-624 3
0%
.I S O [ ey e (6 © © o “1 o 0]06 0 ©
20-651 20-652 20-653 20-654 20-656 5P'ZJOT
Figure 11. Miscellaneous Accessories

12.

PRINTED IN U.S.A.

- W W W




